

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.839 of 2025

Ajay Kumar Choudhary & Ors.	 Petitioners.
-Versus-	
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	 Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate	
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to S.C.-IV	

Order No.06

Date: 09.01.2026

1. No compliance affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2.
2. Mr. Vineet Prakash, learned AC to SC-IV, however, prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file compliance affidavit, subject to payment of cost of Rs.3,000/- by the said opposite party from his own resources in favour of the Advocates' Clerk Welfare Fund, Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi.
3. Put up this case under the same heading after two weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

9th January, 2026
Rohit/